VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES



105 East Main Street PO Box 1024 Twin Lakes, Wisconsin 53181 Phone (262) 877-2858 Fax (262) 333-3286

SPECIAL JOINT BOARD MEETING of the VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES BOARD, the TOWN OF RANDALL BOARD, and the TOWN OF WHEATLAND BOARD

Tuesday, August 29, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. Twin Lakes Community Room 105 E. Main St. (Lower Level), Twin Lakes, WI

AMENDED AGENDA

Corrected Item #6

- 1. Call meeting of the Village of Twin Lakes Board to Order
- 2. Roll Call: Trustees Barb Andres, Sharon Bower, Kevin Fitzgerald, Aaron Karow, Bill Kaskin, Ken Perl, President Howard Skinner
- 3. Call meeting of the Town of Randall Board to Order
- 4. Roll Call: Supervisors Julie Horbach, George Bailitz, Tim Gaffron, Nancy Kemp, Town Chair Paula Soderman
- 5. Call meeting of the Town of Wheatland Board to Order
- 6. Roll Call: Supervisor No. 1 Kyle Madsen, Supervisor No. 2 Kelly Wilson, Town Chair Brett Butler
- 7. Pledge of Allegiance

Joint General Business

- **8.** Discussion and possible action regarding shared EMS services between the Village of Twin Lakes, the Town of Randall, and the Town of Wheatland.
- 9. Adjourn

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Village of Twin Lakes Clerk between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. at 262-877-2858 or write to P.O. Box 1024, Twin Lakes, WI 53181. Note: It is possible that a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice and agenda.